approved by the city commission, whichever is less and so long as the funding for 

said amendment has been appropriately budgeted. 

kk. The director of finance is authorized to administratively approve and execute 

contracts for the purchase of goods and services up to twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000.00) per item, so long as the funding for said agreement has been 

appropriately budgeted. 

(4) The following policies and procedures shall apply to the approval and execution of the 

contractual matters set forth in this section: 

a. The city attorney, with regard to the contractual matters set forth in subsection (1),